

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 171/2025

IRFAN AHMAD KUTTAY TH.HIS FATHER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HOME) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

13.02.2026

Counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted weeks' time to produce the entire detention record.

List on 19.02.2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.02.2026

Ishaq