

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 171/2025

IRFAN AHMAD KUTTAY TH.HIS FATHER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anuraag Verma, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
(HOME) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks short adjournment for production of detention record from the Home Department.

Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on **14th of May, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.04.2026

"Misba"