

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 171/2025

Irfan Ahmad Kuttay
...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate.

V/s
Union Territory of J&K and Ors
... Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, AG with
Ms. Nowshin Khan, AC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.



Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment is *reserved*.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
May, 14th 2026.
"Shoaib javid"